

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.10490 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	23.04.2025	<u>JS,J:</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.6 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. Post the matter after Summer Vacation, 2025. In the meantime, the respondents are directed not to take any coercive steps against the petitioner's lands without following due procedure. JS,J KAS	